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Betty Boyd <bettyboyd@att.net> Tue, Feb 4, 2020 at 12:27 PM
To: "Rep. Adrienne Benavidez" <adrienne.benavidez.house@state.co.us>, "Rep. Dylan Roberts"
<dylan.roberts.house@state.co.us>, "Rep. Hugh McKean" <hugh.mckean.house@state.co.us>, "Rep. Kerry
Tipper" <kerry.tipperhouse@state.co.us>, "Rep. Leslie Herod" <leslie.herod.house@state.co.us>, "Rep. Matt
Soper' <matt.soper.house@state.co.us>, "Rep. Mike Weissman" <mike.weissman.house@state.co.us>, "Rep.
Rod Bockenfeld” <rod.bockenfeld. house@state.co.us>, "Rep. Serena Gonzales-Gutlerrez"

<serena.gonzales.gutierrez.house@state.co.us>, "Rep. Terri Carver" <terri,carver.house@state.co.us>
To: Members of the House Judiciary Committee

The American Association of University Women (AAUW) is one of the oldest women's organizations in the
county, empowering women since 1881. Our public policy pricrities underscore AAUW's mission to advance
gender equity for women and gitls through research, education and advocacy.

To guarantee individual rights AAUW supports freedom from violence and fear of violence.

At Colorade AAUW's annual Public Policy Day in 2018, we studied Human Trafficking 101 with presenters
from Colorado's Human Trafficking Council and learned of the impacts of sexual violence and sexual abuse
that often involve the victims, most often young women and children.

We support the update to this crime of violence, particularly recognizing evolving technology and the
designation of an extraordinary risk crime against child victims under 12. We also support creating a
surcharge on the penalty, not only because of the benefit to law enforcement, but because so often this crime
involves financial benefits to a trafficker or other person controlling the victim.

Colorado AAUW respectfully requests your AYE vote for HB 1120.
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